

221 East 7th Avenue Homestead, Pennsylvania 15120

Telephone: (412) 461-1340

Fax: (412) 461-4057 Email: info@Homesteadborough.com

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BOROUGH OF HOMESTEAD

Donald Dais, President Min. Connie Burwell Drew Borcik Mary Nesby Lloyd Cunningham, Vice President Jou-Al Burwell Duane Schulte John Burwell, Mayor

May 16, 2022

Hello,

The Borough of Homestead will once again host Homestead Community Day on Saturday, August 6, 2022 from 12:00 pm to 7:00 pm. We would like to promote the success and revitalization of Homestead by offering a day of fun, food, and music to our community. This event will be held at Frick Park, which is in the heart of our community, and offer something for every age.

Homestead Community Day is an ideal opportunity for you to partner with the Borough of Homestead by becoming an Event Sponsor. The success of this event is credited largely to our sponsors who lend their names, inkind donations, and financial support. As a sponsor, your organization will benefit from extended exposure through media campaigns and promotional efforts directed toward the residents.

We have several sponsorship levels as detailed on the enclosed Sponsorship Commitment Form. You can select the level of sponsorship that best meets your needs and be secure in the knowledge that your sponsorship fee or in-kind donation will be used towards Homestead Community Day, promoting the vibrancy of Homestead. In addition to be an Event Sponsor, you are welcome to participate in Homestead Community Day by being a vendor at the event. Information on renting a booth to promote your business, sell food or merchandise, or provide family-friendly entertainment is also enclosed.

The Borough is looking forward to your support and will be happy to answer any questions that you may have. Please return your Sponsorship Commitment form to the Borough Office.

Thank you in advance for your willingness to make a difference in our community. If you have any questions, please contact the Borough Office at 412-461-1340.

Best Regards,

Jou-AL Burwell Homestead Borough Councilwoman Chairwoman, Parks and Recreation Committee Homestead Community Day Committee